RECOR	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan 102798483 ments or the new address(es) below:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
21. Traine of conveying party (163) Execution Date(5).	2. Ivaline and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: Quickie Manufacturing Corporation
David Vosbikian	Internal Address: 1150 Taylors Lane
	Internal Address: 1150 Taylors Lane
	Cinnaminson, New Jersey 08077-2506
Execution Date(s) July 12, 2004	7
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: (Same as above)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Country:Zip:
4 A - 12 - 4 Thir	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
12. 1 atom 13pp noution 1 (0.(8))	D. 1 atent 140.(8)
. Additional numbers atta	shad? TVos EV No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents
document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name Street M. C. I.I. d. T.	<u>L</u>
Name: Stuart M. Goldstein, Esquire	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hollstein Keating Cattell Johnson & Goldstein P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Willow Ridge Executive Office Park	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
750 Route 73 South, Suite 301	Enclosed
Marlton, New Jersey 08053	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: (Same as above)	The same (green and an arrowing time)
	8. Payment Information
City	Contract to the state of the st
State: Zin:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
State: Zip:	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>856-810-8860</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
	Australia d IV N
Fax Number: 856-810-9316	Authorized User Name
Email Address: smg@hkcjg.com	9 9
11.00	Inly 16, 2004
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date  Date
Stuart M. Goldstein #28817 Tota	
Stuart M. Goldstein #28817 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Pocuments to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be found to (702) 200 F007	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22312-1450

{2014.00068:DML8729}

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015587 FRAME: 0239** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS I, the undersigned, David Vosbikian, a U.S. citizen residing at 816 Stanwick

Road, Moorestown, New Jersey, 08057, have made a certain new and useful invention as set

forth in a design patent application for United States Letters Patent, entitled BROOM AND

RAKE TOOL, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and

filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Quickie Manufacturing Corporation (assignee herein), a corporation

of the State of New Jersey and having an address of 1150 Taylors Lane, Cinnaminson, New

Jersey, 08077, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention

and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be

obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto Quickie Manufacturing Corporation, its legal representatives,

successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in

the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions,

reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United

States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not

execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at

any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said

assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as

said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant,

and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional,

continuations, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the

Page 1 of 3

{2014.00068:DML8601}

PATENT REEL: 015587 FRAME: 0240 United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Quickie Manufacturing Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date 7/12/04

DAVID VOSBIKIAN

Page 2 of 3

SS.

COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

On this 12th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally appeared David Vosbikian, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ne & Se Music Notary Public

JOANNE K. De MAISE MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 7/15/2007

Page 3 of 3

{2014.00068:DML8601}

**RECORDED: 07/16/2004**